relevant information, as the activities involved in generating net margin and
collateral interest income differ from interest earned on own fund accounts.

The voluntary change in the presentation policy was accounted for in terms of
IAS 1 and comparatives are restated in terms of IAS 8 as a change in
accounting policy for comparability. The presentation change had no impact
on profits for the year, statement of cash flow or statement of financial
position.

Contents Commentary
Condensed consolidated

statement of comprehensive
income

Condensed consolidated
statement of financial position

Condensed consolidated
statement of changes in equity

Condensed consolidated
statement of cash flows

NOTES TO THE
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Interim results 202437

12. Change in the statement of comprehensive income (SOCI) presentation continued

Restatement impact on the prior year figures:
30 June 2023 (R’000)

Previously
presented Adjustment Restated

Group
Margin and collateral interest income –  2 275 358  2 275 358
Margin and collateral interest expense –  (2 215 734)  (2 215 734)

Profit from operating activities before net finance income –  59 624  59 624

Finance income  2 360 600  (2 275 358)  85 242
Finance costs  (2 225 467)  2 215 734 (9 733)

Net finance income  135 133  (59 624) 75 509

Contents Commentary
Condensed consolidated

statement of comprehensive
income

Condensed consolidated
statement of financial position

Condensed consolidated
statement of changes in equity

Condensed consolidated
statement of cash flows

NOTES TO THE
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Interim results 202438

6 months ended
30 June

Year ended
31 December

2024 2023 2023
R’000 R’000 R’000

13. Revenue
Revenue from contracts with clients comprise:
Capital markets

Bond Electronic Trading Platform (ETP)  5 048  4 908  9 021
Colocation fees  23 753  20 327  42 613
Commodity derivatives fees  45 949  36 847  79 685